

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 214 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(I) MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer made in the application is not seriously opposed by the other side. Therefore, prayer made in the application is granted. Counsel for the appellant is directed to amend the cause title suitably within two weeks time from today.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER